N24000007877

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
,	,	
(C)+	JOKANA (7: JDL	
(CA	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
`	,	-,
		<u> </u>
(00	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer	-
	imig Officer.	





000431683430

06/18/24--01022--001 **78.75

2024 ... : 3 ... 9: 40

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	NAME e corporation shall be: My God Provides Inc.			
ARTICLE II				
Principal <u>street</u> address: 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400		Mailing address, if different is:		
WE	ST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327			
ARTICLE III The purpose for is shared face	PURPOSE r which the corporation is organized is: to face. To promote the Kingdom of God by	ncourage ministr	ies and individuals where the good news of Je portunities where people and organizations ha	sus Chris
the funds to by	sharing the Son of God and Savior of the wo	orld Jesus Christ	while promoting opportunities where people	
or organization	is verbally share the word of God and continu	ually disciple fut	ure and existing followers of Christ.	
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the direc	ctors are elected and appointed. As per the byla	ws
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	PRS		
Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Matthew Pearson, President	Name and Title:		
Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	Name and Title:	Gregory Pearson, Director	
Name and Title	Matthew Pearson, President 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	Name and Title: Address:	Gregory Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	
Name and Title Address Name and Title	Matthew Pearson, President 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	Gregory Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400	
Name and Title Address Name and Title	Matthew Pearson, President 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327 Hubert McIntosh, Treasurer	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	Gregory Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327 Wendy Pearson, Director	
Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Matthew Pearson, President 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327 Hubert McIntosh, Treasurer 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	Gregory Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327 Wendy Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	
Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Matthew Pearson, President 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327 Hubert McIntosh, Treasurer 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	Gregory Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327 Wendy Pearson, Director 1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327	

Name and T	Gary Storm, Director	Name and Title:	
Address	1555 DATAT DE ACULT ANDS DE VINSTE 400	Address:	
	WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327		
Name and T	itle:	Name and Title:	
Address	1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD STE 400	Address:	
	WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327		
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	A REGISTERED AGENT		
	nd Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception Matthew Pearson	table) of the registered agent is:	
Name:			
Address:	1555 PAEM BEACH LAKES BLVD S	9112 400	
	WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327		
ARTICLE I The name at	TH INCORPORATOR ad address of the Incorporator is:		es.
Name:	Matthew Pearson		<u> </u>
Address:	1555 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD	STE 400	·
	WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401-2327		
	THE EFFECTIVE DATE:	(ADM 6A) - 1	ین
	te, if other than the date of filing:ive date is listed, the date must be specific an	(OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days a	fter the filing.)
	date inserted in this block does not meet the ap effective date on the Department of State's reco	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will nords.	ot be listed as the
	am familiar with and accept the appointment as	of process for the above stated corporation at the pla registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	ice designated in thi.
	Matthew W. Pear Required Signature of Registered.	Son 06/06/2	2024
	Required Signature of Registered .	Agent Dat	le
	document and affirm that the facts stated herein ent of State constitutes a third degree felony as p	are true. I am aware that any false information subm provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	itted in a document to
•	Matthew W. Pea	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2024
	Required Signature of Incorp	porator Da	nte

Addendum to the Articles of Incorporation

Article IX: Purpose Clause

This organization is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, and/or scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and shall not inure benefit or earnings to any private shareholder or individual.

Article X: Dissolution Clause

Upon the winding up and dissolution of this organization, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the organization, the remaining assets shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. This may include distribution to another tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3), or the assets may be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.